Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## DREAMEAST GROUP LIMITED 夢東方集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability and carrying on business in Hong Kong as "DreamEast Cultural Entertainment")

(Stock Code: 593)

## SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of DreamEast Group Limited (the "Company") dated 15 January 2024 (the "Announcement") in relation to resignation and appointment of directors. Capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement unless the context otherwise requires.

The Company wishes to supplement that Mr. Yau Pak Yue, Mr. Chiu Wai Shing, and Mr. Choi, Clifford Wai Hong resigned from the Company due to their other work arrangements.

Save as disclosed in this announcement, all information set out in the Announcement remain unchanged.

On behalf of the Board

DREAMEAST GROUP LIMITED

Chan Sin I

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 16 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Ms. Chan Sin I and Mr. Leong Tang Fu being the executive Directors, Mr. Lam Chi Wing (Chairman) and Mr. Wang Luonan being the non-executive Directors, and Dr. Li Xiao Long, Dr. Meng Xiao Su, Mr. Yang Bu Ting, Mr. Zhao Da Xin, Mr. Chu Hoi Kan and Ms. Chan Sheung Yu being the independent non-executive Directors.